FORM No. 881-1-Gregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEE	O (No restrict) to on quignment)	COFYRIGHT INRO ST	Evens Mess Law Fuel Ishing Co ICEILAND. CR. FIRE
NE	JUNI	SONDATE	La all'il COFA
76787 02-25-94903:56	RCVD TRUST	DEED VO	1. mg 1 Page 6254
	0		and the second se

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 23.24 day of February , 19.94 , between GLENNA IONE WALKER

MCUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY as Grantor.

... as Trustee, and

CEN-CAL BUILDERS, INC., MONEY PURCHASE & PROFIT SHARING PLANS

as Beneficiary.

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The W2SW2 and that portion of the SE2SW2 lying South and West of the Southerly right-of-way line of the Main Ditch of the United States Reclamation Service, all in Section 6, Township 41 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

That portion lying within the right of way EXCEPTING THEREFROM: of the Great Northern Railroad, the Klamath Falls Malin Highway; and also excepting therefrom the Easterly 33 feet thereof, reserved in Deed recorded April 16, 1910, in Volume 29, page 39, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

**SEE ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST ATTACHED HERETO FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS DEED OF TRUST WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of _____ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND NO/100THS______

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

becomes due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste ol said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in creaturing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer-cial Code, as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liling same in the proper public effices or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's lees merssarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to breneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney a lees. Both in the trial and appellate courts, mecessarily paid or incurred by bence ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily paid the com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time det and the mote for endorsement (in case of full reconvegances, for caked and the mote for endorsement (in case of tall reconvegances, lor take dated and the mote for endorsement (in case of the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of ead property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon. (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allocting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the property. The state in any reconveyance may be described as the molecular property. Egally entitled thereoi, and the tructus thereois as the molecular of the property. Second and the property of the second second

purpose of the approximate the second of the

and exp together by law.

together with frustee's and altorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property relief in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the percel or parcels at suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be circular and the trustee provided the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but include the frantor and beneficiary, may rurchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shalt negative to bidgaton secured by the trustee that get on the attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, of the sells of pursons having recorded liens subsequent to the internet of the information and the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to the surplus. If any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to Surplus.

surplus, if any, to the granul of to ins increases in the successor or successor sore to any fusite named herein or to any successor trustee appoint de-ender the surpluster and herein or to any successor trustee appoint de-ender the surpluster appointment, and without conversance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, the recorded in the mortidge records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. If. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and extrowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantic, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a kerk, that company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lews of Oregon or the United States, a file insurance company authorized to inter the to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereast, or a nectow agent licenseric under ORS \$16,300 to \$66,355.

6255 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except restrictions, reservations, easements and rights of way of record and those apparent and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is opplicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Ellenna Jone Welker Glenna Ione Walker This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 23, 1994 Glenna Ione Walker. This instrument was acknowledged before me on 85 of Ċ, Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 5-20-94 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to a waa a na a same Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Soth must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyonce will be TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, County of 55. STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., POR I dertify that the within instrument <u>Glenna Ione Walker</u> was received for record on the day P. 0. Box 214 of Merrill_OR_97633 SPACE RESERVED Grantor CEN-CAL BUILDERS, INC., MONEY FOR page _____ or as fee/file/instru-PURCHASE & PROFIT SHARING PLANS RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages & said County. Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO County affixed. Parks & Ratliff 228 N. 7th Street NAKE Klamath Falls OR 97601 TITLE By.... and the second standard and th

6256

MTC 32112-MF

GRANTOR: GLENNA IONE WALKER, an unmarried woman BENEFICIARY: CEN-CAL BUILDERS, INC., Money Purchase and Profit Sharing Plans

The Grantor and the Beneficiary of this Deed of Trust further agree as follows:

1. Due on Sale Provision. Should the undersigned Grantor agree to or actually sell, convey, transfer, or dispose of the real property described in this Deed of Trust securing the note or should Borrower re-finance the property described in this Deed of Trust, or any part of it, or any interest in it, without first obtaining the written consent of the Beneficiary of this Deed of Trust, then all obligations secured by the Note may be declared due and payable, at the option of the Beneficiary. Consent to one transaction of this type will not constitute a waiver of the right to require consent to future or successive transactions.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this Addendum to Deed of Trust is executed this 23^{12} day of $\underline{\exists d}$, 1994.

"BENEFICIARY"

CEN-CAL BUILDERS, INC., Money Purchase and Profit Sharing Plans

By:

Its:

"GRANTOR"

IONE WALKER, an unmarried woman

1

6257

State of California

County of ____

On ______, 1994, before me, ______ (Insert name and title of officer), personally appeared ______, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR GLENNA IONE WALKER SHOULD BE ATTACHED HERE.)

STATE OF OREGON)) ss. County of Klamath)

On February 23, 1994, before me, Kay Heath; a Notary Public for Oregon, personally appeared Glenna Ione WAlker, personally known to me to be the preson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her own capacity, and that she has signed the instrument of her voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

UN Why Commission expires: 5-20-94

My Commission expires. 5-2

2

GRANTOR: GLENNA IONE WALKER, an unmarried woman BENEFICIARY: CEN-CAL BUILDERS, INC., Money Purchase and Profit Sharing Plans

ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

MTC, SALLA-HE

The Grantor and the Beneficiary of this Deed of Trust further agree as follows:

1. <u>Due on Sale Provision</u>. Should the undersigned Grantor agree to or actually sell, convey, transfer, or dispose of the real property described in this Deed of Trust securing the note or should Borrower re-finance the property described in this Deed of Trust, or any part of it, or any interest in it, without first obtaining the written consent of the Beneficiary of this Deed of Trust, then all obligations secured by the Note may be declared due and payable, at the option of the Beneficiary. Consent to one transaction of this type will not constitute a waiver of the right to require consent to future or successive transactions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Addendum to Deed of Trust is executed

ay of HOruary, 1994. this "BENEFICHARY"

CEN-CAL BUILDERS, INC., Money Purchase and Profit Sharing Plans By: Its: TRUSTE

6258

"GRANTOR"

1

GLENNA IONE WALKER, an unmarried woman

State of California

county of SACRA NENta

On $\frac{2}{22}$, 1994, before me, $\frac{ARY}{2}$, $\frac{BUATRIA}{NSTMO}$ (Insert name and title of officer), personally appeared $\frac{ANSTMO}{MSTMO}$ to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lawy X June

GARY L. QUATTRIN OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFOR SACRAVENTO COUNTY EXP. OCT. 22.

6259

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR GLENNA IONE WALKER SHOULD BE ATTACHED HERE.)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request of	Mountain Titel Co.	25.1
of	February A.D.	, 19 94 at 3.56	o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94
	of	Mortgages	on Page6254
FEE	\$35.00		Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
			By Dauline Multinolase

2